

## **Arlington Fire District**

11 Burnett Boulevard Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 www.afd.org Business: (845) 486-6300 Fax: (845) 486-6322

> For Emergencies DIAL 911

"Safeguarding Our Community"

## LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Organizational Meeting for the Year 2025 of the Arlington Fire District has been scheduled for the 6<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. followed by the first regular meeting of the month on that day at 7:00 p.m. at Arlington Fire District Headquarters, 11 Burnett Boulevard, Poughkeepsie, NY, County of Dutchess.

This notification is being given to the news media pursuant to the provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York.

By Order of the Arlington Fire District Board of Fire Commissioners.

DATED: November 22, 2024

Renee O'Neill District Secretary